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WATER RESOURCES ADVISORY COMMISSION – COMMISSION MEMBERS 
 
NAME ORANIZATION and TITLE ADDRESS TELEPHONE AND 

FAX 
EMAIL REPRESENTS 

Aller, Chuck Florida Dept. Of Agriculture & 
Consumer Service 
Director, Office of Water Policy 

The Capitol PL 10             
Tallahassee, FL 32399-
0810 

(850)488-3022 
850) 488-7585 (fax) 

allerc@doacs.state.fl.us Fl. Dept. Of Agriculture & 
Consumer Service 

Baker, Kelvin City of North Miami Beach 
Director of Public Utilities 

17050 NE 19th Avenue 
North Miami Beach, FL 
33162 

(305) 948-2983  
(305) 948-2967 
(305) 940-3948 (fax) 

kelvin.baker@citynmb.com Water Utilities

Barnett, Ernie Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection 
Director of Southeast District 

Southeast District               
P.O. Box 15425                  
WPB, FL  33416 

(561) 681-6661 
561) 681-6766 (fax) 

ernie.barnett@dep.state.fl.us  FDEP

Barton, Rob Everglades Coordinating Council 
Owner – American Air Compressor 

4051 NE 6 Ave.(w)             
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334
6114 Woodbury Rd (h) 

(954) 565-0808 (o) 
954) 565-0845 (fax) 
 

robwrac@aol.com Public Interest

Benyon, Scott Rinker Company 1501 Belvedere Road        
West Palm Beach, FL  
33406 

(561) 833-5555   
(561) 820-8344 (o) 
No Fax 

sbenyon@rinker.com  Business

Bournique, Douglas Indian River Citrus League 
Executive Vice President 

P. O. Box 690007               
Vero Beach, FL 62969-
0007 

(772) 562-2728 
(772) 562-2577(fax) 
 

info@ircitrusleague.org  Agriculture

Brant, Bill Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Dept. 
Director 

4200 Salzedo Street          
Coral Gables FL. 33146 

(305) 669-7611 
(305) 669-3762 (fax) 
 

wmbra01@co.miami-dade.fl.us  Water Supply Utility

Calloway, Al Opportunities Industrialization 
Centers of So. Florida, Inc. (OIC) 
Executive Vice Chairman  

P. O. Box 491105 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  
33349 

(954) 730-0683 
(954) 535-2200 (fax) 

Acc715@aol.com  Public Interest

Carson, Walter Builders Association of South Florida 
Government Affairs Associate 

15225 NW 77th Ave. 
Miami Lakes, FL  33014-
6895 

(305) 556-6300  
(954) 525-8225 x 211 
(305) 556-6304 (fax) 

waltercarson@basfonline.org  Business

Casado-Acorn, 
Christina 

The American Tea Company 
Owner 

8000 SW 68th Terrace 
Miami, FL  33243 

(305) 596-4082 (h) 
(305) 595-0237 (fax) 

ccasado@hrdinc.com  Business

Coleman, Rick Orlando Utilities Commission 
Director, Water Engineering & 
Technical Services 

P.O. Box 3193                    
Orlando, FL  32802 

(407) 649-4416           
(407) 244-8703 
(407) 649-4420 (fax) 

rcoleman@ouc.com  Water Supply Utility

Collins, Michael Governing Board Member – SFWMD P.O. Box 803  
Islamorada, FL 33036 

(305) 852-5837 h 
(305) 852-0240 (fax) 

mcollins@sfwmd.gov Governing Board

Cronin, Harry Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority  
Board Member 

30 Snapper Avenue           
Key Largo, FL 33037 

(305) 451-2024 h 
(305) 451-9760 fax 

lucymaru30@aol.com  Water Supply Utility
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Daltry, Wayne Lee County Board of County 
Commissions 
Director, Smart Growth Department 

P. O. Box 398                     
Ft. Myers, FL 33902 

(239) 335-2840 
(239) 335-2262 (fax) 

wdaltry@leegov.com  Local Government

Dekle, Carolyn  South Florida Regional Planning 
Council 

3440 Hollywood Blvd. 
Suite 140    
Hollywood, FL  33021 

1(800) 985-4416 
(954) 985-4417 (fax) 

cdekle@sfrpc.com Regional Planning
Councils 

Delgado, William Latin Builders Assn. 782 NW LeJeune Road # 
450                
Miami, Fl 33126 

(305) 446-5989 
(305) 446-0901 (fax) 
 

lba@bellsouth.net  Business

Duke, Dennis U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 3301 East Tamiami Trail  (904) 899-5001 (fax)    
(561) 683-2418 (fax) 

dennis.r.duke@usace.army.mil  USACE

Garg, Brij City of Miramar 4800 W. Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL  
33063 

(954) 538-6809 
(954) 704-4442 
(fax) 

bmgarg@ci.miramar.fl.us Water Utilities 

Gastesi, Roman, Jr. Miami-Dade County Office of Water Mgt. 
111 NW First Street, 
Suite 2910 
Miami, FL  33128-1994 

(305) 375-1249 
(786) 255-5783 
(305) 372-6114 (fax) 
 

gastesi@miamidade.gov  Local Government

Grady, Beverly Roetzel & Andress 2320 1st Street # 1000       
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 

(941) 338-4207 
(941) 337-0970 (fax) 

BGrady@ralaw.com Local Government

Harvey, James Florida Government Relations, Inc. 515 North Flagler Drive, 
Suite 1700 
West Palm Beach, FL  
33401 

(561) 694-6500 jamesmharvey@earthlink.net Public Interest

Harvey, Richard U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 

Region 4 South Florida 
Office                
400 N. Congress Ave., 
Suite 120                  
WPB, FL 33406-5116 

(561) 615-5292 
(561) 615-6959 (fax)    

harvey.richard@epa.gov EPA

Hayes, Patrick Loxahatchee River Coalition 18809 SE Federal  Hwy. 
Tequesta, FL 33469 

(561) 747-6397 
(561) 748-9908 (fax) 

hayespatj@aol.com Environmental 

Head, Carroll Friends of Lake Okeechobee 2252 SW 22nd Circle         
Okeechobee, FL 34974 

(863) 763-3568 
(863) 763-6943 (fax) 

chead@ircc.net Environmental

Humble, James N/A P.O. Box 1569                    
Homestead, FL 33090-
1569 

(305) 245-7089 
(305) 245-2857 (fax) 

jshumble@bellsouth.net  Agriculture

Jacobs, Kristin Broward County Board of County 
Commissioners 

Broward Governmental 
Center 
115 So. Andrews Ave. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 
33301-1801 

(954) 357-7002 
(954) 523-3302 (fax) 

kjacobs@broward.org  Local Government

Jones, Tom Barron-Collier Co. 1320 N. 15th Street            
Immokalee, FL 34142 

(941) 658-6060              
(941) 657-3602 
(941) 657-2337 (fax) 

tjones@barroncollier.com  Agriculture
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Lamkin, John NOAA 75 Virginia Beach Drive  
Miami, FL  33149 

(305) 361-4226 
(305) 361-4499 (fax) 
 

john.lampkin@noaa.gov  NOAA

Lehtinen, Dexter Miccosukee Tribe of Indians of 
Florida 

Lehtinen, O'Donnell, 
Vargas & Renier  
7700 North Kendall 
Drive, Suite 303  
Miami, FL 33156 

(305) 279-3353          
(305) 279-1166 
(305) 279-5082 (fax) 
 

dwl@lehtinenlaw.com Miccosukee Tribe

McCann-Hake, Linda Economic Council of Martin County 2307 SE Monterey Rd. 
Stuart, FL  34996-3331 

(772) 288-1225 
(772) 288-9905 (fax) 
 

mccannhake@mceconomy.org  Business

Miedema, Barbara Sugar Cane Growers Cooperative of 
Florida 

P.O. Box 666                      
Belle Glade FL 33430-
0666 

(561) 996-4777 
(561) 996-5556 
(561) 996-4747 (fax) 
 

wrac@scgc.org  Agriculture

Munson, Mary National Parks Conservation 
Association 

1909 Harrison Street, 
Suite 207  
Hollywood, FL 33020 

(954) 926-6327 
(954) 921-7810 (fax) 

mmunson@npca.org  Environmental

Murley, James FAU/FIU Joint Center Cantonese Center for 
Urban and Env.  
Solutions @ FAU 
111 East Las Olas Blvd., 
Suite 709,  
Askew Tower 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  
33301 

(954) 762-5255   
ext 5170 
(954) 762-5666 (fax) 

jmurley@fau.edu Public Interest

Newell, Warren Palm Beach Board of County 
Commissioners 

P.O. Box 1989                    
West Palm Beach, FL 
33402-1989 

(561) 355-2203 
561) 355-3990 

wnewell@co.palm-beach.fl.us Local Government

Pattison, Charles 1000 Friends of Florida P.O. Box 5948                    
Tallahassee, FL 32314 

(850) 222-6277 
(850) 222-1117 (fax) 

cpattison@1000FOF.org Public Interest

Prosser, Kathy The Conservancy of Southwest 
Florida 

1450 Merrihue Drive 
Naples, FL  34102 

(239) 403-4210 
(239) 262-0304 
(239) 262-0672 (fax) 

kprosser@conservancy.org Environmental 

Rist, Carol League of Women Voters 18014 SW 83rd Court        
Miami, FL 33157 

 (305) 666-0186 
305) 255-5275 (fax) 

ristck@aol.com Public Interest

Salt, Terrence “Rock” U. S. Dept of Interior Fla Int University, 
University Campus,  
OE Building, Room 148, 
Miami, FL  33199 

(305) 348-1665 
(305) 348 1667 (fax) 

rsalt@sfrestore.org DOI

Smith, Ray Collier County - Pollution Control & 
Prevention Dept. 
Health & Community Services Bldg. 

3301 East Tamiami Trail, 
3rd Floor 
Naples, FL  34109 

(239) 732-2502 
(230) 732-2574 (fax) 

raymondsmith@colliergov.net  Government
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Pollution Control & Prevention 
Director  

Strahl, Stuart Audubon of Florida 444 Brickell Avenue, 
Suite 850               
Miami, FL 33131 

(305) 371-6399 
(305) 371-6398 (fax) 

sstrahl@audubon.org Environmental

Swerdlow, Richard Swerdlow Group 4651 Sheridan Street, 
Suite 200 
Hollywood, FL 33021 

(954) 967-2835 D 
(954) 981-1000 M 
(954) 961-6377 (fax) 

rswerdlow@swerdlowgroup.com Environmental

Thomas, Michelle Seminole Tribe of Florida Chairman's Office, Route 
6, Box 666, 
Okeechobee, FL 34974 

(863) 763-4128 
(863) 763-5077 (fax) 

dmthomas@semtribe.com  Seminole Tribe

Varnadore, Joseph, Jr. Economic Council of Okeechobee 
County, Inc. 

2065 SW 22nd Circle 
North       
Okeechobee, FL  34972 

(863) 467-0200 
(863) 467-6266 (fax) 

jvarnadorehsd@earthlink.net  Agriculture

Wade, Malcolm 
“Bubba” 

U.S. Sugar Corporation P.O. Drawer 1207              
Clewiston, FL 33440 

(863) 983-8121  
ext. 2105 
(863) 983-4804 (fax) 

mwade@ussugar.com Agriculture

Walsh, Joseph Florida Fish and Wildlife 
Conservation Commission 

255 154th Avenue  
Vero Beach, FL  32968  

(772) 778-5094 joe.walsh@fwc.state.fl.us Florida Fish and Wildlife 
Conservation 
Commission 

Webb, Libbey Lawson, Noble & Webb, Inc. 420 Columbia Drive 
Suite 110           
WPB, FL 33409 

(561) 684-6686 
(561) 684-1812 (fax) 

lwebb@lnw-inc.com  Business

Wegis, Howard Lee County Utilities P. O. Box 398                     
Ft. Myers, FL 33902 

(941) 479-8163 
(941) 479-8176 (fax) 

wegishs@leegov.com  Local Government

Young, Jora The Nature Conservancy 222 So. Westmonte 
Road, #300 
Altamonte Springs, FL  
32714 

(407) 682-3664 
(407 682-3077 (fax) 

jyoung@tnc.org  Environmental 
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